FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FO PATENT	00 00 000	`RTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	LIBRARI MALI ANNA LIBRARIA MALI	▼
To the Honorasle Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	PI	ents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	101473892	(ies):
James F. McGuckin, Jr.	Name: Rex Medical, L.:	P
**************************************	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 585 County Line Road	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City: Radnor State	: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>19087</u>
Execution Date: August 11, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,090,118	
Additional numbers attached? L. Yes A. No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Charles N. Quinn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	_	
Saul, Ewing, Remick & Saul, LLP	Authorized to be charged to depo	osit account
Street Address: 1500 Market Street, 38th Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pa	lying by deposit account)
09/27/2000 NTHAI1 00000413 6090118 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581 40.00 UP 9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original downwell of CERTIFICATE OF MAILINGS the original downwell of C. F. R. 1.8(a) Charles N. Quinn Themps referred to as being attached or enclosed, is being denosited with the United States Postal Service on the date indicated below, with sufficient postals, espaigles manually and the control of the con	Signature 3	August 2 Doc) Date
mail, in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 Commissioner of Patents & Washington, DC 20231 Commissioner of Patents & Washington	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231	
DATE: \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3) PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 011103 FRAME: 0391

THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor : James F. McGuckin, Jr.

Title : Rotational Thrombectomy Apparatus and

Method with Standing Wave

Granted : 18 July 2000

Citizenship : United States

Patent Number : 6,090,118

Saul, Ewing, Remick & Saul 3800 Centre Square West 1500 Market Street

Philadelphia, Pa. 19102-2186

215-972-1965

215-972-1830 (Fax) Docket 013490.00024

ASSIGNMENT

James F. McGuckin, Jr., the undersigned, is the inventor of an invention for which a United States patent has issued having the title indicated above.

Rex Medical, L.P., a Pennsylvania limited partnership having a principal place of business at and a mailing address of 585 County Line Road, Radnor, Pennsylvania 19087, (hereinafter referred to as "Rex") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention and the above-referenced United States patent application.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Rex the entire right, title and interest

1

J:\00024.wpd

PATENT REEL: 011103 FRAME: 0392 for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the invention and the patent referenced above reissues thereof for the invention in the United States of America.

The undersigned acknowledges being legally bound to supply, upon request of Rex or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, all information and evidence of which the undersigned have knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of the invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, and to execute all instruments reasonably necessary to carry out the intent of this instrument of assignment. The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

James F. McGuckin, Jr.

(signature)

August 11, 200

(date)

Address:

585 County Line Road Radnor, Pennsylvania 19087

RECORDED: 08/21/2000

2